Sent: Tuesday, October 1, 2019 3:47 PM

To: Krueger, Sarah E - DNR

Subject: RE: Susie's Restaurant Invoice

Attachments: Scan0006.pdf

Sarah, here are the forms.

Brian Youngwirth

Environmental Project Manager | General Engineering Company 916 Silver Lake Drive | PO Box 340 | Portage, WI 53901 P 608-742-2169 | Fax 608-742-2592 | C 608-697-8010 byoungwirth@generalengineering.net www.generalengineering.net

GENERAL ENGINEERING COMPANY ELECTRONIC FILE NOTICE AND DISCLAIMER

This email and any electronic media transmitted with it are provided solely for the use of the addressee. Data, plans, specifications, reports, documents, and other information recorded on or transmitted as electronic media are subject to undetectable alteration, either intentional or unintentional, due to, among other causes, transmission, conversion, media degradation, software error, or human alteration. Accordingly, all such documents recorded on or transmitted as electronic media are being provided to the addressee for informational purposes only, and not as an end product or as a record document. Any reliance on documents recorded on or transmitted as electronic media is deemed to be unreasonable and unenforceable. The hard copy drawing(s) or other original document(s) produced by GENERAL ENGINEERING COMPANY are the only true contract documents of record. Documents recorded on or transmitted as electronic media may not be used on other projects, other additions to this project, or by third parties without the express written permission of GENERAL ENGINEERING COMPANY. Any unauthorized modification or reuse of the transmitted electronic media shall be at addressee's sole risk, and addressee agrees to defend, indemnify, and hold GENERAL ENGINEERING COMPANY harmless for all claims, injuries, damages, losses, expenses and attorneys' fees arising out of the unauthorized modification or use of such electronic media.

The addressee understands that the use of any project related electronic media constitutes acceptance of the above conditions.

If you have received this email in error please notify the system manager. Finally, the recipient should check this email and any attachments for the presence of viruses. The company accepts no liability for any damage caused by any virus transmitted by this email.

From: Krueger, Sarah E - DNR [mailto:sarah.krueger@wisconsin.gov]

Sent: Tuesday, October 01, 2019 3:02 PM

To: Brian Youngwirth <byoungwirth@generalengineering.net>

Subject: RE: Susie's Restaurant Invoice

Thank you Brian,

Did I ever receive the WDNR well construction and abandonment forms? I don't seem to have them in my email or file. I just need the field logs they do not need to be typed.

Thank you, Sarah

We are committed to service excellence.

Visit our survey at http://dnr.wi.gov/customersurvey to evaluate how I did.

Sarah Krueger, P.G. Phone: 920-662-5443

Sarah.Krueger@wisconsin.gov

From: Brian Youngwirth < byoungwirth@generalengineering.net >

Sent: Tuesday, October 1, 2019 2:47 PM

To: Krueger, Sarah E - DNR < sarah.krueger@wisconsin.gov>

Subject: Susie's Restaurant Invoice

Sarah, attached is the invoice for the work performed at Susie's Restaurant. The line items follow our original bid sheet and the subsequent estimate for the second phase of work.

Please let me know if you have any questions.

Brian Youngwirth
Environmental Project Manager | General Engineering Company
916 Silver Lake Drive | PO Box 340 | Portage, WI 53901
P 608-742-2169 | Fax 608-742-2592 | C 608-697-8010
byoungwirth@generalengineering.net
www.generalengineering.net

GENERAL ENGINEERING COMPANY ELECTRONIC FILE NOTICE AND DISCLAIMER

This email and any electronic media transmitted with it are provided solely for the use of the addressee. Data, plans, specifications, reports, documents, and other information recorded on or transmitted as electronic media are subject to undetectable alteration, either intentional or unintentional, due to, among other causes, transmission, conversion, media degradation, software error, or human alteration. Accordingly, all such documents recorded on or transmitted as electronic media are being provided to the addressee for informational purposes only, and not as an end product or as a record document. Any reliance on documents recorded on or transmitted as electronic media is deemed to be unreasonable and unenforceable. The hard copy drawing(s) or other original document(s) produced by GENERAL ENGINEERING COMPANY are the only true contract documents of record. Documents recorded on or transmitted as electronic media may not be used on other projects, other additions to this project, or by third parties without the express written permission of GENERAL ENGINEERING COMPANY. Any unauthorized modification or reuse of the transmitted electronic media shall be at addressee's sole risk, and addressee agrees to defend, indemnify, and hold GENERAL ENGINEERING COMPANY harmless for all claims, injuries, damages, losses, expenses and attorneys' fees arising out of the unauthorized modification or use of such electronic media.

The addressee understands that the use of any project related electronic media constitutes acceptance of the above conditions.

If you have received this email in error please notify the system manager. Finally, the recipient should check this email and any attachments for the presence of viruses. The company accepts no liability for any damage caused by any virus transmitted by this email.

10	Vatershed/Wastewater Remediation/Redevelopment	Waste Mana	gement	MONITORING WELL CONSTRUC Form 4400-113A Rev. 7-98	TION
Facility/Project Name	Local Grid Location of Well		ПЕ	Well Name	
Jusio's Restaurand	IL 🗆	S	ft. 🗆 E.	MW-1	
Facility License, Permit or Monitoring No.	Local Grid Origin (estimat	ted: D) or	Well Location D	Wis. Unique Well No. DNR Well ID	No.
Facility ID	Lat. 44°, 088° 704 "1			Date Well Installed 7, 17, 200	=
436109410	St. Planeft. N,		ft. E. S/C/N	0/11/1/00	The Party of the P
Type of Well	Section Location of Waste/Sour NE1/4 of SE 1/4 of Sec.		N, R. 23 8	Well Installed By: Name (first, last) an	d Firm
Well Code 11 / MW	Location of Well Relative to W		Gov. Lot Number	Gage Kapus	- ^
Distance from Waste/ Enf. Stds.		Sidegradient	Gov. Lot Number		+160
Sourceft. Apply	d Downgradient n 🗆			On Sith Environm	
A. Protective pipe, top elevation	ft. MSL	The same of the sa	. Cap and lock? . Protective cover	N Yes □	No
B. Well casing, top elevation	ft. MSL	7 10 2	a. Inside diamete		v in
	ft.MSL	1	b. Length:		_ft.
	200	3	c. Material:	Steel D	04
D. Surface seal, bottom ft. M	1872-3075-347			Other 🗆	20.000
12. USCS classification of soil near scree		1X	d. Additional pro		No
GP GM GC GW GSM SM SC D ML MH G	CL & CH	11/	If yes, describ	Bentonite B	. 30
Bedrock □		X \ 3	S. Surface scal:	Concrete □	01
13. Sieve analysis performed?	Yes No			Other 🗆	1860
14. Drilling method used: Ro	otary 🗆 5 0	※	Material between	n well casing and protective pipe:	
Hollow Stem A	uger 🗵 4 1			Bentonite □	
	Other 🗆			Other 🗆	-544-441-
15. Drilling fluid used: Water □ 0 2	Air □ 01		5. Annular space se		•
200 1414 2 7 7	None \$ 99	88		mud weight Bentonite-sand slurry	
			cLos/gal	mud weight Bentonite slurry ☐ nite Bentonite-cement grout ☐	50
16. Drilling additives used?	Yes No		e Ft	volume added for any of the above	50
			f. How installed	F77	01
Describe	wired):	88		Tremie pumped	02
17. Source of water (attach analysis, II tee	Junea).	&		Gravity 🗆	
	Air 0 1 None 99 Yes No quired): SL or 0 5 ft.		6. Bentonite seal:	a. Bentonite granules ☐ 3/8 in. ☐ 1/2 in. Bentonite chips ☐	
E. Bentonite seal, top ft. M	SL or OV S ft.	2007	Б. С. Д.	Other	200744000
F. Fine sand, top ft. M	SL orft.	M /,	/. Fine sand mater	ial: Manufacturer, product name & mes	
	3 . /图	3/	a		
G. Filter pack, top ft. M	SL or _ = _ It.			edfi ³	
H. Screen joint, top ft. M	IST OF H		8. Filter pack mate	rial: Manufacturer, product name & me	
n. Screen John, top 12 14	52.01		a. +1 Volume add	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	
I. Well bottom ft. M	SL or ft.		9. Well casing:	Flush threaded PVC schedule 40	23
	14			Flush threaded PVC schedule 80 [24
J. Filter pack, bottom ft. M	SL or _ l _ l _ ft.		-	Other 🗆	1 🚆
W7 111.	ISL or 14 ft.	1	O. Screen material	9-11-1	44
Access to the Control of the Control	2rot - 3 - 1 - 11		a. Screen type:		
L. Borehole, diameter E _ in.				Continuous slot	
3 7			b. Manufacture] ()
M. O.D. well casing in.			c. Slot size:		Q in.
		1	d. Slotted length		la st.
N. I.D. well casing in.		1	1. Backfill materia	al (below filter pack): None	
Therefore a set 2.5	is Complete and the second	h 6 - 3	-1-1	Other [] 💹
I hereby certify that the information on the	Firm	Dest of my kno	13		
12	6	nond	ENLINA	on Company	

Please complete both Forms 4400-113A and 4400-113B and return them to the appropriate DNR office and bureau. Completion of these reports is required by chs. 160, 281, 283, 293, 291, 292, 293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., and ch. NR 141, Wis. Adm. Code. In accordance with chs. 281, 289, 291, 292, 293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., failure to file these forms may result in a forfeiture of between \$10 and \$25,000, or imprisonment for up to one year, depending on the program and conduct involved. Personally identifiable information on these forms is not intended to be used for any other purpose. NOTE: See the instructions for more information, including where the completed forms should be sent.

State of Wisconsin		w	MONITORING WELL CONSTRUCTION
F	Vatershed/Wastewater Remediation/Redevelopment	Waste Management	Form 4400-113A Rev. 7-98
Facility/Project Name	Local Grid Location of Well ft.]Nft. E. W.	Well Name
Facility License, Permit or Monitoring No.	Local Grid Origin [(estima	ated: 🗆), or Well Location 🗆	Wis. Unique Well No. DNR Well ID No.
Escilies ID		Long. 81°.6805A15 "	Data Wall Installed 2 . 2
Facility ID 436109410	St. Plane ft. N Section Location of Waste/Sou		m m d d y y y y
Type of Well Well Code 1 MW	NE1/4 of SE 1/4 of Sec.		Well Installed By: Name (first, last) and Firm
Well Code//\text{MW} Distance from Waste/ Enf. Stds.	Location of Well Relative to W		- Gaze Kapus
Sourceft. Apply	THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF TH	Not Known —	ON SITE ENVIRONMENTA
	ft. MSL	1. Cap and lock? 2. Protective cover	yes □ No
B. Well casing, top elevation	ft. MSL	a. Inside diamet	er: _L2_in.
C. Land surface elevation	ft. MSL	b. Length:	l_ft. Steel 15k 04
D. Surface seal, bottom ft. MS	SL or ft.	X	Other 🗆 🧱
12. USCS classification of soil near scree	1 7-11	d. Additional pr	
GP GM GC GW SM SC ML MH G	CL & CH E		Bentonite 8. 30
Bedrock 13. Sieve analysis performed?	Yes No	3. Surfacc scal:	Concrete 0 01
	otary 🗆 5 0	4. Material between	n well casing and protective pipe:
Hollow Stem A	uger 🗷 41		Bentonite □ 30
	Other 🗆 📖	5. Annular space s	Other a. Granular/Chipped Bentonite 3 3
15. Drilling fluid used: Water 0 2	Air 🗆 01	bLbs/gal	mud weight Bentonite-sand slurry ☐ 35
Drilling Mud 🗆 0 3	None 💆 99		mud weight Bentonite slurry □ 31 nite Bentonite-cement grout □ 50
16. Drilling additives used?	Yes No		volume added for any of the above
Describe		f. How installe	d: Tremie □ 01 Tremie pumped □ 02
17. Source of water (attach analysis, if req	uired):		Gravity □ 08
No.		6. Bentonite seal:	a. Bentonite granules ☐ 33 ②3/8 in. ☐ 1/2 in. Bentonite chips ② 32
E. Bentonite seal, topft. MS	SL or 0 5 ft.	/ c	Other 🗆 🎎
F. Fine sand, top ft. MS	SL orft.	7. Fine sand mater	ial: Manufacturer, product name & mesh size
G. Filter pack, top ft. MS	SL or 3 . ft.	a. b. Volume add	ed ft ³
	u \	1213	zrial: Manufacturer, product name & mesh size
H. Screen joint, top ft. MS	SL or l _ ft.	- #40	ed 7 Buss ft3
I. Well bottom ft. MS	SL or ft.	b. Volume add 9. Well casing:	Flush threaded PVC schedule 40 2 3
J. Filter pack, bottom ft. M.	SL or 14 ft.		Flush threaded PVC schedule 80 24
K. Borehole, bottom ft. Ms	SLor 14 fts	10. Screen materia a. Screen type	: Johnson - Puc schelye
8		a. Screen type	Continuous slot 0 1
L. Borehole, diameterQ _ in.		b. Manufacture	Other D
M. O.D. well casing in.		c. Slot size:	0. <u>0</u> in.
N. I.D. well casing 2 in.		d. Slotted leng	th:
			Other 🗆
I hereby certify that the information on thi	s form is true and correct to the	best of my knowledge.	
Signature S	60	nerd Enemor	in Company
		0) / /

Please complete both Forms 400-113A and 4400-113B and return them to the appropriate DNR office and bureau. Completion of these reports is required by chs. 160, 281, 283, 289, 291, 292, 293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., and ch. NR 141, Wis. Adm. Code. In accordance with chs. 281, 289, 291, 292, 293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., failure to file these forms may result in a forfeiture of between \$10 and \$25,000, or imprisonment for up to one year, depending on the program and conduct involved. Personally identifiable information on these forms is not intended to be used for any other purpose. NOTE: See the instructions for more information, including where the completed forms should be sent.

State of Wis., Dept. of Natural Resources dnr.wi.gov

Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing Report

Form 3300-005 (R 4/2015)

Page 1 of 2

Notice: Completion of this report is required by chs. 160, 281, 283, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., and chs. NR 141 and 812, Wis. Adm. Code. In accordance with chs. 281, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., failure to file this form may result in a forfeiture of between \$10-25,000, or imprisonment for up to one year, depending on the program and conduct involved. Personally identifiable information on this form is not intended to be used for any other purpose. Return form to the appropriate DNR office and bureau. See instructions on reverse for more information.

Verification Only of Fill and Seal	Drinking Water	Watershed/Wastewa	iter Remediation/Redevelopment	
	Waste Managemen	t Other:		
1. Well Location Information		2. Facility / Owner Informat	ion	
County WI Unique Well # of Removed Well	licap #	Facility Name		
Mantowa - Removed Well		Jusies Kry	Ruvas	
Latitude / Longitude (see instructions) Format (Code Method Code	Facility ID (FID or PWS)		
44.0880704 N DO	D GPS008	436109410		
212263	SCR002	License/Permit/Monitoring #		
1/1/ A: C 1/1 C 10 11 17		Original Well Owner	1	
100-	2 2 2 2 2	original vveli owner	Luce / WONN	
100	N 23 D M	Present Well Owner	100,000	
Well Street Address	1	Same		
Well City, Village or Town	Well ZIP Code	Mailing Address of Present Owner		
A/1 \	54220	1015 5 26" A1018		
Subdivision Name	Lot#	City of Present Owner	State ZIP Code	
		Nontovoc	mi 2239 3	
Reason for Removal from Service WI Unique Well	# of Replacement Well	4. Pump, Liner, Screen, Ca	sing & Sealing Material	
Samolini Comola		Pump and piping removed?	Yes No N/A	
3. Filled & Sealed Well / Drillhole / Borehole	Information	Liner(s) removed?	Yes No N/A	
Monitoring Well Original Construction	on Pate (mm/dd/yyyy)	Liner(s) perforated?	Yes No NA	
Water Well 0/1/7	12019	Screen removed?	☐ Yes ☒ No ☐ N/A ☒ Yes ☐ No ☐ N/A	
If a Well Construct	on Report is available,	Casing left in place?		
Borehole / Drillhole please attach.		Was casing cut off below surface?		
Construction Type:	_	Did sealing material rise to surface?		
Driven (Sandpoint)	Dug	Did material settle after 24 hours? Yes No N/A		
Other (specify):		If yes, was hole retopped? Yes No N/A If bentonite chips were used, were they hydrated		
Formation Type:		with water from a known safe		
Unconsolidated Formation Bedro	ock	Required Method of Placing Sealing Material		
Total Well Depth, From Ground Surface (ft.) Casing	Diameter (in.)	Conductor Pipe-Gravity Conductor Pipe-Pumped		
14	2	Screened & Poured (Bentonite Chips) Other (Explain):		
Lower Drillhole Diameter (in.) Casing	Depth (ft.)	Sealing Materials		
_		Neat Cement Grout Concrete		
		Sand-Cement (Concrete)	Grout Bentonite Chips	
Was well annular space grouted? Yes	No Unknown	For Monitoring Wells and Monitor	oring Well Boreholes Only:	
If yes, to what depth (feet)? Depth to Wat	er_(feet)	Bentonite Chips	Bentonite - Cement Grout	
_ 7-	Ď	Granular Bentonite	Bentonite - Sand Slurry	
5. Material Used to Fill Well / Drillhole	Park Control of	No	Yards, Sacks Sealant or Mix Ratio or	
o. material osed to the west Station	NEW PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF TH		Volume (circle one) Mud Weight	
310 1 CMV/A		Surface 14	0.5	
6. Comments				
	THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY OF T			
7. Supervision of Work Name of Person or Firm Doing Filling & Sealing Li	cense # Date of F	illing & Sealing or Verification Di	DNR Use Only ate Received Noted By	
Brus Youngur &	(mm/dd/y		noted by	
Street or Route		0/00/0	omments	
916 Silver Lake Drive (608)7422169				
City State ZIP Code Signature of Person Doing Work Date Signed /				
PONLY WI 55701 /2 10/1/19				
0			10.01	

State of Wis., Dept. of Natural Resources dnr.wi.gov

Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing Report

Form 3300-005 (R 4/2015)

Page 1 of 2

Notice: Completion of this report is required by chs. 160, 281, 283, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., and chs. NR 141 and 812, Wis. Adm. Code. In accordance with chs. 281, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., failure to file this form may result in a forfeiture of between \$10-25,000, or imprisonment for up to one year, depending on the program and conduct involved. Personally identifiable information on this form is not intended to be used for any other purpose. Return form to the appropriate DNR office and bureau. See instructions on reverse for more information.

Q	Route to DNR Bureau: Drinking Water	Watershed/Wastewater Remediation/Redevelopment	
Verification Only of Fill and Seal	Waste Managemen		
1. Well Location Information		2. Facility / Owner Information	
County WI Unique Well # of	Hicap #	Facility Name	
AA Removed Well		Susion Redurind	
Latitude / Longitude (see instructions) Format	Code Method Code	Facility ID (FID or PWS)	
1/14 00 37 -12	DD GPS008	436109 410	
- W / W / V / V / V / V / V / V / V / V /	SCR002	License/Permit/Monitoring #	
	ODM OTH001	MIN')	
10.0	nship Range E	Original Well Owner Barbara Walliam WONN	
or Gov't Lot # 25	N D3 LW	Present Well Owner	
Well Street Address	7	Same	
Well City, Village or Town	Well ZIP Code	Mailing Address of Present Owner	
Mantowo	54220	1015 5, 26" A1010	
Subdivision Name	Lot#	City of Present Owner State ZIP Code	
		Munitorial was 5422	
Reason for Removal from Service WI Unique Wel	I # of Replacement Well	4. Pump, Liner, Screen, Casing & Sealing Material	
Sampling Comple		Pump and piping removed? Yes No N/A Liner(s) removed? Yes No N/A	
3. Filled & Sealed Well / Drillhole / Borehole	THE ASSESSMENT OF THE PARTY OF	Liner(s) perforated?	
Monitoring Well Original Construction	on Date (mm/dd/yyyy)	Screen removed?	
Water Well O / 11 /	1201	Casing left in place? Yes No N/A	
Borehole / Drillhole If a Well Construct please attach.	ion Report is available,	Was casing cut off below surface? Yes No N/A	
Construction Type:		Did sealing material rise to surface? Yes No N/A	
Driven (Sandpoint)	Dug	Did material settle after 24 hours? Yes ☒ No ☐ N/A	
Other (specify):		If yes, was hole retopped?	
Formation Type:		If bentonite chips were used, were they hydrated with water from a known safe source?	
Unconsolidated Formation Bedr	ock	Required Method of Placing Sealing Material	
	Diameter (in.)	Conductor Pipe-Gravity Conductor Pipe-Pumped	
14	2	Screened & Poured Other (Explain):	
Lower Drillhole Diameter (in.) Casing	Depth (ft.)	Sealing Materials	
_	14	Neat Cement Grout Concrete	
	1	Sand-Cement (Concrete) Grout Bentonite Chips	
Was well annular space grouted?	No Unknown	For Monitoring Wells and Monitoring Well Boreholes Only:	
If yes, to what depth (feet)? Depth to Wat	er (feet)	Bentonite Chips Bentonite - Cement Grout	
- 7	8	Granular Bentonite Bentonite - Sand Slurry	
5. Material Used to Fill Well / Drillhole		From (ft.) To (ft.) No. Yards, Sacks Sealant or Mix Ratio or	
3/or chip		Surface 14 O.S	
10 1/11		1,1	
6. Comments			
7. Supervision of Work		DNR Use Only	
Name of Person or Firm Doing Filling & Sealing Lie	2 22 20 20 20	illing & Sealing or Yerification Date Received Noted By	
Drun Younguish	(mm/dd/y	10011	
Street or Route Telephone Number Comments			
City C State	V 7	Signature of Person Doing Work Date Signed/	
Portage in	The state of the s	10/1/19	
100	0100/01		